IC 21-41-6

Chapter 6. University of Southern Indiana

IC 21-41-6-1

Applicability of chapter

Sec. 1. This chapter applies to the University of Southern Indiana. *As added by P.L.2-2007, SEC.282*.

IC 21-41-6-2

University of Southern Indiana; power to grant degrees

Sec. 2. The University of Southern Indiana may grant degrees and issue diplomas or certificates signifying that a course of postsecondary study has been completed or a degree has been conferred.

As added by P.L.2-2007, SEC.282.

IC 21-41-6-3

Establishment of regional campuses

Sec. 3. Any:

- (1) branch, campus, extension center, college, or school;
- (2) associate, baccalaureate, or graduate degree; or
- (3) program of two (2) semesters, or the equivalent, leading to a certificate or other indication of accomplishment;

that the University of Southern Indiana intends to establish or offer must be approved in compliance with IC 21-41-2-2. For purposes of IC 21-41-2-2, the University of Southern Indiana is approved to accept and administer the campus, extension centers, colleges, and schools established for the regional campus before July 1, 1985, and to offer the degrees and programs offered through the regional campus before July 1, 1985.

As added by P.L.2-2007, SEC.282.